
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O . B O X 8 7 1 

S A N T A FE, N E W M E X I C O 

Mr. Howard Bratton 
January 4, 1962 
-2-

additional injection or producing wells are drilled, when 
additional wells are acquired through purchase or unitization, 
when wells have received a response to water injection, etc. 

Your cooperation in keeping the Commission so in­
formed as to the status of the project and the wells therein 
will be appreciated. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/og 
Encls. 



S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

STATE ENGINEER O F F I C E 
SANTA F E 

S E REYNOLDS ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO: 

_ _ = S T A T E C A P I T O L 

STATE ENG.NEER December 1, 1961 SANTA FE, N. M. 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Murphy H. Baxter 
Waterflood Project 
Maljamar Grayburg-San Andres F i e l d 

Mr. A. L. Por t e r , J r . 
Secret a r y - D i r e c t o r 
O i l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Reference i s made t o our l e t t e r o f November 28, 1961 regarding the 
above s u b j e c t . The f i r s t paragraph of t h i s l e t t e r r e f e r s t o Mr. Baxter's 
s t a t e leases i n Sections 17 and _L8, Township 17 South, Range 32 East. 
The range i s i n e r r o r and should be cor r e c t e d t o read "Range 33." 

Yours t r u l y , 

S. E. Reynolds 
State Engineer 

Frank E. I r b y O 
ma By 
c c - P h i l i p G. Dolbow Frank E. I r b y 

Howard C. B r a t t o n Chief 
F. H. Hennighausen Water Rights D i v i s i o n 



M U R P H Y H . B A X T E R 
5 0 7 M I D L A N D N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 

November 20, 1961 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
Secretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Murphy H. Baxter as operator of three State leases i n the Maljamar 
Grayburg-San Andres Fi e l d , Lea County, New Mexico, respectfully requests 
that a hearing be scheduled before the New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
to consider i t s application for approval to: 

1. I n s t i t u t e a secondary recovery p i l o t waterflood project 
on his three State leases i n Sections 17 and 18, Range 
33 E, T-17-S and i n Section 13, Range 32 E, T-17-S. 

2. Expand, develop and operate the waterflood project i n 
accordance with a l l the provisions of Rule 701 of the 
Commission Rules and Regulations. 

The following preliminary information i s submitted i n support of t h i s 
application: 

1. The area included and sought to be called the Murphy H. Baxter 
Waterflood Project i s made up of these contigious leases: 

a. State 17 i n N/2 Section 17, Range 33 E, T-17-S 

b. State 18-B i n E/2 Section 18, Range 33 E, T-17-S 

c. State 18-13 i n SW/4 Section 18, Range 33 E, T-17-S 
and i n SE/4 Section 13, Range 32 E, T-17-S. 

2. Each of the three leasee contains approximately 320 acres, and each 
has eight wells producing from the Grayburg and San Andres formations. Top 
of the Grayburg production i s approximately 4175 feet. 

3. The proposed p i l o t waterflood i s located on the State 18-B lease 
which i s offset by operators cooperating to complete the p i l o t pattern. 

4. The proposed pattern i s a five-spot. 

5. The producing wells proposed to be converted to water i n j e c t i o n 
wells are: 
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OPERATOR LEASE AND WELL UNIT S.T.R. 

Murphy H. Baxter 
Murphy H. Baxter 
Murphy H. Baxter 
Murphy H. Baxter 

State 18-B #2 
State 18-B #4 
State 18-B #6 
State 18-B #8 

H 
P 
J 
B 

18-17-33 
18-17-33 
18-17-33 
18-17-33 

6. The water supply w i l l be from the Ogala formation and w i l l be 
furnished by the Yucca Water Company. 

7. Water i n j e c t i o n rates w i l l range from 150 to 300 B.W.P.D. per 
well a f t e r f i l l u p . 

8. The following attachments,in t r i p l i c a t e , are also submitted as 
preliminary information: 

a. Plat showing Murphy H. Baxter Waterflood project area 
with i n j e c t i o n wells. 

b. I n j e c t i o n w e l l logs. 

c. I n j e c t i o n well casing completion data. 

Respectfully submitted, 

P h i l i p G. Dolbow 
Petroleum Engineer 

PGD/brm 
attachments 
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